
RACE  1	 12:10 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Kembla Grange	 --   1200m
1	 642225	 Jared	 59	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 7.8%	 Ms K Waugh	 14.0%
2	 84	 Nicconori	 59	 [	10]	 C Reith	 10.1%	 J Pride	 14.7%
3	 	 Banxi	 56.5	 [	 9]	 L Magorrian	 10.0%	 C Waller	 14.0%
4	 07	 California Blues	 56.5	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 12.6%	 P Snowden	 10.8%
5	 3	 Gorbachev	 56.5	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 11.7%	 M Freedman	 20.1%
6	 55943	 Happy Cappy	 56.5	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 13.7%	 T J Bartley	 6.3%
7	 6026	 Marvel Man	 56.5	 [	14]	 C Lever	 8.0%	 C Carmody	 6.7%
8	 	 Mere Mortal	 56.5	 [	12]	 B Spriggs	 8.8%	 Mitchell Beer	 13.1%
9	 	 Moke Lake	 56.5	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 D Payne	 9.8%
10	 	 Natural Laws	 56.5	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 P Snowden	 10.8%
11	 56	 Occult	 56.5	 [	11]	 J Overmeire	 13.7%	 J Cummings	 15.5%
12	 43	 Shelstein	 56.5	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 12.9%	 Neasham/Archibald	 17.3%
13	 7535	 Sleuth	 56.5	 [	 2]	 Z Wadick (2)	 10.3%	 C Conners	 8.0%
14	 	 Telecom	 56.5	 [	 3]	 H V Der Hoven	 9.8%	 Neasham/Archibald	 17.3%
15	 3	 Ionaceltic	 56.5	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 7.6%	 C Waller	 14.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KEMBLA GRANGE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 11	Occult
	 12	Shelstein
	 1	 Jared
	 13	Sleuth

1	 Jared	 33%
13	Sleuth	 33%

15	 Ionaceltic	 33% 1	 Jared	 1:11.76
6	 Happy Cappy	 1:12.10
11	Occult	 1:12.67
15	 Ionaceltic	 1:14.18

Race Preview: Occult Resuming in Sydney stable. Back to provincial level. Can progress further.  
Shelstein Resuming. Previously trained by Annabel Neasham. Shown some promise. Expect will be 
prominent from the decent draw. Include among the better chances. Jared Pressed leader and tired 
late in Port Macquarie Super maiden at latest. Free-running. Can figure. Sleuth First-up and tuned 
with two trials. Drawn favourably. Back to provincial level. Not out of this. Gorbachev Finished well to 
place at Hawkesbury on debut. In the mix.

 
RACE  2	 12:25 PM	 (A$750,000)	 Randwick	 --   1800m
1	 714109	 Numerian	 59	 [	 7]	 C Schofield	 12.3%	 Neasham/Archibald	 17.4%
2	 411310	 Fawkner Park	 59	 [	 8]	 T Schiller	 12.7%	 Neasham/Archibald	 17.4%
3	 863100	 Lindermann	 59	 [	 1]	 J Moreira	 14.3%	 C Waller	 14.0%
4	 140750	 Arapaho	 59	 [	14]	 Ms R King	 9.5%	 B Baker	 15.4%
5	 111040	 Rediener	 59	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 16.7%	 C Waller	 14.0%
6	 618408	 Democracy Manifest	 59	 [	 6]	 N Rawiller	 18.9%	 C Waller	 14.0%
7	 041777	 Spirit Ridge	 59	 [	 9]	 K McEvoy	 14.1%	 Neasham/Archibald	 17.4%
8	 060200	 Converge	 59	 [	13]	 T Clark	 14.5%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 17.1%
9	 111950	 Naval College	 59	 [	 5]	 Tom Sherry	 11.0%	 Neasham/Archibald	 17.4%
10	622037	 New Endeavour	 59	 [	11]	 A Hyeronimus	 11.1%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 17.1%
11	340780	 Nugget	 59	 [	12]	 J R Collett	 14.5%	 C Maher	 14.7%
12	096945	 Osipenko	 59	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 C Waller	 14.0%
13	401631	 Red Wave	 59	 [	15]	 Zac Lloyd	 14.6%	 T & M Sears	 11.5%
14	307606	 Cafe Millenium	 58	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 O’Shea/Charlton	 20.5%
15	365060	 Sounds Of Heaven	 57	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 J Pride	 14.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 2	 Fawkner Park
	 7	 Spirit Ridge
	 1	 Numerian
	 4	 Arapaho

9	 Naval College	 67%
5	 Rediener	 40%
7	 Spirit Ridge	 37%
1	 Numerian	 29%
6	 Democracy Manifest	 24%

9	 Naval College	 56%
4	 Arapaho	 42%
1	 Numerian	 33%
8	 Converge	 33%
13	Red Wave	 33%

1	 Numerian	 1:48.60
3	 Lindermann	 1:49.11
2	 Fawkner Park	 1:49.96
6	 Democracy Manifest	1:50.07
8	 Converge	 1:50.42

Race Preview: Fawkner Park Freshened. Good money spinner. No match in the Underwood at 
Caulfield first-up but this looks more appealing. Can play a role. Spirit Ridge Resuming. Previously 
trained by Annabel Neasham. Capable fresh. Has performed well on this track. In the mix. Numerian 
First-up. Multiple stakes winner. Has run well fresh. One of the major players. Arapaho Among first 
beaten at Rosehill first-up. 2023 Tancred winner. Fitter but must improve. New Endeavour Placed in 
the Shannon then average effort in the Hill Stakes at Rosehill last start. One for multiples.

 

RACE  3	 12:45 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Kembla Grange	 --   1200m
1	 	 Foursomes	 58	 [	14]	 Ms L Day	 7.4%	 M, W & J Hawkes	 12.1%
2	 450482	 Kickoff	 58	 [	12]	 C J Hillier (3)	 11.6%	 T J Bartley	 6.3%
3	 63	 Miss Big Shot	 58	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 8.8%	 Mitchell Beer	 13.1%
4	 460	 Rainbow Goddess	 58	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 12.9%	 J Thompson	 11.3%
5	 46	 Deep Emotion	 55.5	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 J Thompson	 11.3%
6	 74	 Fun Fashion	 55.5	 [	 8]	 C Reith	 10.1%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 12.3%
7	 342285	 Glitterscript	 55.5	 [	 9]	 L Magorrian	 10.0%	 R & L Price	 8.6%
8	 	 Incantation	 55.5	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 13.7%	 J Cummings	 15.5%
9	 38	 Let’s Fly	 55.5	 [	13]	 K Latham	 11.7%	 R & W Freedman	 11.3%
10	 	 Nambi Ghima	 55.5	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 J Coyle	 7.1%
11	 5	 Our Jewel	 55.5	 [	 7]	 Jaden Lloyd	 8.5%	 J Pride	 14.7%
12	 4	 Sister Daae	 55.5	 [	11]	 J Penza	 7.6%	 C Waller	 14.0%
13	 0628	 Stage Legend	 55.5	 [	 3]	 O Chambers (3)	 9.1%	 L J Bridge	 9.2%
14	 862	 Tequila Baby	 55.5	 [	16]	 Z Wadick (2)	 10.3%	 B Widdup	 15.1%
15	 8	 Anticipation	 55.5	 [	17]	 J Overmeire	 13.7%	 J Cummings	 15.5%
16	 7	 Sharon Drive	 55.5	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 C Waller	 14.0%
17	 06	 Cassette	 55.5	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 Neasham/Archibald	 17.3%
18	 0	 Star Pastures	 58	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 11.7%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 17.2%
19	 0	 My Cartouche	 55.5	 [	 6]	 C Lever	 8.0%	 C Carmody	 6.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KEMBLA GRANGE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Kickoff
	 7	 Glitterscript
	 12	Sister Daae
	 14	Tequila Baby

3	 Miss Big Shot	 17% 14	Tequila Baby	 67%
3	 Miss Big Shot	 17%

7	 Glitterscript	 1:09.85
3	 Miss Big Shot	 1:10.75
6	 Fun Fashion	 1:10.95
5	 Deep Emotion	 1:11.05
14	Tequila Baby	 1:11.61

Race Preview: Kickoff Indicated improvement at first run back. Fitter. One for multiples. Glitterscript 
Fair effort without threatening here first-up. Will only be fitter. Among the dangers. Sister Daae First-
up. Solid debut 4th in town. Back to provincial level. Had two trials. Include among the better chances. 
Tequila Baby No match for winner but kept on for the minor spoils at Port Macquarie first-up. 2kg 
claimer engaged. Strips fitter. Tough alley. In the mix. Incantation Trials: (4:0-1-1). Monitor betting 
moves.

 
RACE  4	 1:00 PM	 (A$2,000,000)	 Randwick	 --   2000m
1	 328111	 El Castello	 56.5	 [	 8]	 J Parr	 12.5%	 A Cummings	 7.5%
2	 521112	 Swiftfalcon	 56.5	 [	11]	 J Ford	 10.8%	 M, W & J Hawkes	 12.0%
3	 13626	 Henlein	 56.5	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 16.7%	 A & S Freedman	 22.3%
4	 213	 Firm Agreement	 56.5	 [	10]	 Tom Sherry	 11.0%	 Neasham/Archibald	 17.4%
5	 388510	 Duvana	 56.5	 [	 4]	 J Moreira	 14.3%	 C Waller	 14.0%
6	 219839	 Due Calzini	 56.5	 [	 3]	 K McEvoy	 14.1%	 Danielle Seib	 11.5%
7	 68683	 Flying Argento	 56.5	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 14.6%	 G Portelli	 7.2%
8	 34112	 Harlem Queen	 54.5	 [	 7]	 S Clipperton	 8.3%	 N Doyle	 14.4%
9	 136074	 Rag Queen	 54.5	 [	 6]	 C Schofield	 12.3%	 D Payne	 9.8%
10	 412	 Pleasure Artist	 54.5	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 14.5%	 R & W Freedman	 11.3%
11	 82112	 Noises	 54.5	 [	 9]	 A Adkins	 11.9%	 B Widdup	 15.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
★	1	 El Castello
	 8	 Harlem Queen
	 2	 Swiftfalcon
	 9	 Rag Queen

2	 Swiftfalcon	 83%
8	 Harlem Queen	 67%
10	Pleasure Artist	 67%
1	 El Castello	 56%
9	 Rag Queen	 17%

Race Preview: El Castello Progressive colt chasing 4th successive win. Reeled them in easily to 
salute at Rosehill last outing. Up in distance now. Include among the better chances. Harlem Queen 
Capable galloper. Stalked pace and kept on okay for second in the Flight Stakes. Back against the 
males but among the main chances. Swiftfalcon Capable galloper. Ran on well to place behind 
El Castello in the Gloaming. Ready for this trip now. Each-way. Rag Queen Battled on fairly in the 
Gloaming at latest. In the mix. Henlein  Game in the Stutt two back then midfield in the Gloaming. 
Place claims.
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RACE  5	 1:25 PM	 (A$60,000)	 Kembla Grange	 --   1400m
1	 3	 Ionaceltic	 58	 [	 1]	 --	 --%	 C Waller	 14.0%
2	 0472	 Squeezebox	 58	 [	12]	 M Bell	 13.7%	 J Cummings	 15.5%
3	 	 Energetic Legend	 57.5	 [	11]	 Jaden Lloyd	 8.5%	 M, W & J Hawkes	 12.1%
4	 	 Hardpoint	 57.5	 [	14]	 Z Wadick (2)	 10.3%	 B Widdup	 15.1%
5	 9	 Existential Bob	 57	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 10.0%	 C Waller	 14.0%
6	 63	 Malbork Castle	 57	 [	13]	 A Calder	 5.8%	 R Litt	 9.8%
7	 562	 Just Feelin’ Lucky	 56.5	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 11.7%	 M Freedman	 20.1%
8	 7	 San Jeronimo	 56.5	 [	 7]	 Ms L Day	 7.4%	 D Payne	 9.8%
9	 795	 Aboveforty	 56	 [	 4]	 C Lever	 8.0%	 C Waller	 14.0%
10	 2070	 Collerette	 56	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 7.6%	 C Waller	 14.0%
11	 	 Margot’s Deel	 56	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 13.7%	 C Maher	 14.6%
12	652459	 Our Cosmic Belle	 56	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 8.8%	 R & L Price	 8.6%
13	 63	 Turning Circle	 56	 [	 9]	 Ms A Collett	 12.9%	 B Widdup	 15.1%
14	 6	 Twin Island	 56	 [	10]	 A Gibbons	 7.8%	 C Waller	 14.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KEMBLA GRANGE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Just Feelin’ Lucky
	 2	 Squeezebox
	 3	 Energetic Legend
	 14	Twin Island

2	 Squeezebox	 33%
12	Our Cosmic Belle	 17%

12	Our Cosmic Belle	 67% 2	 Squeezebox	 1:23.59
9	 Aboveforty	 1:24.63
12	Our Cosmic Belle	 1:28.91
7	 Just Feelin’ Lucky	 1:29.13

Race Preview: Just Feelin’ Lucky Improving type. Firming fav when ran on well at Hawkesbury 
first-up. Fitter. Ideally drawn. Take beating. Squeezebox Improved showing here first-up. Fitter. Has 
come up with a horror draw. Can figure. Energetic Legend Trials: (4:0-0-1). Bears close watching. 
Twin Island Far from disgraced at Hawkesbury on debut. Worth some thought. Margot’s Deel Trials: 
(3:1-1-0). Indicated talent at the trials. In astute stable. Watch the market.

 
RACE  6	 1:45 PM	 (A$2,000,000)	 Randwick	 --   1400m
1	 611128	 Zougotcha	 59.5	 [	 5]	 J Moreira	 14.3%	 C Waller	 14.0%
2	 671804	 Magic Time	 59.5	 [	11]	 N Rawiller	 18.9%	 G Begg	 17.3%
3	 218157	 Belclare	 59.5	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 12.7%	 B Baker	 15.4%
4	 641073	 Royal Merchant	 59	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 14.5%	 C Maher	 14.7%
5	 024171	 Olentia	 58.5	 [	 7]	 T Berry	 16.7%	 C Waller	 14.0%
6	 030728	 Roots	 58.5	 [	13]	 T Clark	 14.5%	 C Waller	 14.0%
7	 244410	 Makarena	 58.5	 [	 1]	 Zac Lloyd	 14.6%	 M, W & J Hawkes	 12.0%
8	 192110	 Terra Mater	 58	 [	12]	 J Parr	 12.5%	 J M Austin	 12.2%
9	 477105	 Roll On High	 58	 [	 8]	 L Nolen	 17.9%	 Moody/Coleman	 14.2%
10	141504	 Coco Jamboo	 58	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 11.0%	 P Snowden	 10.8%
11	311112	 Queues Likely	 58	 [	10]	 Ms R King	 9.5%	 B Baker	 15.4%
12	202735	 Arctic Glamour	 57	 [	14]	 K McEvoy	 14.1%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 12.7%
13	636565	 Miss Hellfire	 57	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 Neasham/Archibald	 17.4%
14	846522	 Danny’s St Darci	 57	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 M Dale	 13.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Zougotcha
	 5	 Olentia
	 2	 Magic Time
	 9	 Roll On High

8	 Terra Mater	 67%
1	 Zougotcha	 53%
2	 Magic Time	 53%
13	Miss Hellfire	 40%
4	 Royal Merchant	 33%

11	Queues Likely	 83%
10	Coco Jamboo	 67%
8	 Terra Mater	 61%
2	 Magic Time	 61%
3	 Belclare	 52%

12	Arctic Glamour	 1:20.93
3	 Belclare	 1:21.28
6	 Roots	 1:21.46
2	 Magic Time	 1:21.80
8	 Terra Mater	 1:21.95

Race Preview: Zougotcha Freshened. Below best in the 7 Stakes but can bounce back here. 
Olentia Well supported in G3 Nivison win fresh and stays under strong notice for this.  Magic Time 
Victorian who worked home okay to finish close to placegetters first-up. Strips fitter and boasts 
impressive second-up stats. Excels on this course. Take beating. Roll On High First-up. Had two 
jump outs. G3 winner at E Farm this trip last prep. In the mix. Arctic Glamour Placed in the G2 Gold 
Pendant then 5th in the Epsom. In the mix.

 

RACE  7	 2:15 PM	 (A$45,000)	 Kembla Grange	 --   1400m
1	 459035	 Bully For You	 60.5	 [	 3]	 M Waters (3)	 0.0%	 R McConville	 12.4%
2	 550577	 Jacob’s Time	 60.5	 [	13]	 O Chambers (3)	 9.1%	 A Mountney	 10.0%
3	 943033	 Ceasefire	 60	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 13.7%	 Ms K Waugh	 14.0%
4	 877118	 Verbek	 59.5	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 11.7%	 R & L Price	 8.6%
5	 082261	 Artful Persuasion	 59	 [	 7]	 B Spriggs	 8.8%	 Mitchell Beer	 13.1%
6	 825003	 Mah Ali	 59	 [	15]	 J Overmeire	 13.7%	 K J Parker	 11.7%
7	 143106	 Awesome Tycoon	 58	 [	10]	 C Reith	 10.1%	 J C Deamer	 19.5%
8	 61064	 Brutal Bowler	 58	 [	 6]	 L Magorrian	 10.0%	 K Lees	 12.2%
9	 710338	 Suspect	 57.5	 [	11]	 Ms A Collett	 12.9%	 Mitchell Beer	 13.1%
10	612456	 Party Doll	 57	 [	16]	 Z Wadick (2)	 10.3%	 B Widdup	 15.1%
11	716410	 Foolish	 56.5	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 Ms K Waugh	 14.0%
12	748555	 King’s Duty	 55.5	 [	 2]	 Ms J Duggan	 6.6%	 M S Minervini	 5.1%
13	 61	 Cosmeena	 55	 [	 9]	 L Beuzelin	 10.3%	 M C Vella	 11.1%
14	410768	 Monkhana	 55	 [	 1]	 C J Hillier (3)	 11.6%	 D Wynen	 12.8%
15	934543	 Our Lady Stardust	 55	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 G L Frazer	 0.0%
16	776530	 Noble Attack	 55	 [	17]	 J Penza	 7.6%	 R & L Price	 8.6%
17	531404	 Tom Cruising	 57	 [	 8]	 A Layt	 7.8%	 K J Parker	 11.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KEMBLA GRANGE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 10	Party Doll
	 4	 Verbek
	 1	 Bully For You
	 3	 Ceasefire

5	 Artful Persuasion	 58%
10	Party Doll	 33%
9	 Suspect	 33%
1	 Bully For You	 25%
16	Noble Attack	 24%

7	 Awesome Tycoon	 67%
5	 Artful Persuasion	 50%
8	 Brutal Bowler	 50%
9	 Suspect	 33%
1	 Bully For You	 27%

4	 Verbek	 1:21.46
9	 Suspect	 1:22.32
7	 Awesome Tycoon	 1:22.61
5	 Artful Persuasion	 1:22.99
3	 Ceasefire	 1:23.04

Race Preview: Party Doll Wasn’t all that far away at Warwick Farm last outing. 2kg claimer engaged. 
Back to provincial level. Among the dangers. Verbek Resuming. Should get a nice run. Back to 
provincial level. One of the major players. Bully For You Gave good account under 60.5kg at 
Hawkesbury at latest. Backmarker. 3kg claim helps. Place. Ceasefire Led until shadows of the post at 
Hawkesbury last start. Has claims. Artful Persuasion Impressive win here at latest. Has claims.

 
RACE  8	 2:30 PM	 (A$1,000,000)	 Randwick	 --   1500m
1	 863100	 Lindermann	 59.5	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 C Waller	 14.0%
2	 111040	 Rediener	 59.5	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 C Waller	 14.0%
3	 890977	 Communist	 59.5	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 M Freedman	 20.0%
4	 526230	 Galeron	 59.5	 [	11]	 C Schofield	 12.3%	 Neasham/Archibald	 17.4%
5	 096945	 Osipenko	 58.5	 [	 9]	 J Moreira	 14.3%	 C Waller	 14.0%
6	 174231	 Amor Victorious	 58.5	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 12.7%	 B Baker	 15.4%
7	 025121	 Yellow Brick	 57.5	 [	 7]	 T Clark	 14.5%	 T & M Sears	 11.5%
8	 223130	 Williamsburg	 57.5	 [	 1]	 A Adkins	 11.9%	 B Cavanough	 15.0%
9	 286536	 Holymanz	 57.5	 [	10]	 J R Collett	 14.5%	 C Maher	 14.7%
10	241498	 Freedom Rally	 56	 [	 8]	 T Berry	 16.7%	 T J Gollan	 16.7%
11	313225	 Iknowastar	 56	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 9.5%	 B Baker	 15.4%
12	121436	 Territory Express	 56	 [	13]	 Zac Lloyd	 14.6%	 P Niceforo	 14.3%
13	211029	 Punch Lane	 56	 [	 5]	 Tom Sherry	 11.0%	 A & S Freedman	 22.3%
14	224848	 Strait Acer	 56	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 7.2%	 A Cummings	 7.5%
15	251054	 Robusto	 56	 [	12]	 J Parr	 12.5%	 B Baker	 15.4%
16	084963	 Felix Majestic	 56	 [	 6]	 M Bourke	 7.8%	 G Nickson	 9.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 6	 Amor Victorious
	 10	Freedom Rally
	 7	 Yellow Brick
	 11	 Iknowastar

6	 Amor Victorious	 100%
11	 Iknowastar	 56%
14	Strait Acer	 48%
12	Territory Express	 44%
2	 Rediener	 40%

2	 Rediener	 100%
7	 Yellow Brick	 100%
13	Punch Lane	 67%
11	 Iknowastar	 67%
12	Territory Express	 67%

8	 Williamsburg	 1:28.41
12	Territory Express	 1:28.41
15	Robusto	 1:28.73
11	 Iknowastar	 1:28.78
6	 Amor Victorious	 1:29.06

Race Preview: Amor Victorious Freshened. Honest competitor. Made the running and fought 
on determinedly to win at Rosehill at latest. Won’t be far away in the run. Has raced well this track 
previously. Should get a nice run. Each-way. Freedom Rally Freshened. Wasn’t all that far away at 
Rosehill last start. Consider. Yellow Brick Classy galloper. Showed a fine turn of foot to score con-
vincingly under 60.5kg at Eagle Farm last start. One of the major players. Iknowastar Wasn’t all that 
far away in the Alan Brown at Rosehill first-up. Has an impressive second-up record. Front-running. 
Good draw. Has claims. Williamsburg On a quick back-up. In new stable when safely held in G3 here 
last outing. Suited this trip but must lift.
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RACE  9	 2:55 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Kembla Grange	 --   1200m
1	 167771	 Field Marshal	 61	 [	14]	 C Reith	 10.1%	 J Pride	 14.7%
2	 223415	 Seton Hall	 61	 [	 9]	 Jaden Lloyd	 8.5%	 M, W & J Hawkes	 12.1%
3	 143206	 Turned Down	 61	 [	 6]	 O Chambers (3)	 9.1%	 D R Mirfin	 13.7%
4	 417630	 All Machiavellian	 60	 [	 3]	 L Magorrian	 10.0%	 R & L Price	 8.6%
5	 32132	 Hydrometer	 60	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 T J Bartley	 6.3%
6	 528217	 Llewellyn	 60	 [	11]	 K Latham	 11.7%	 J G Sargent	 10.4%
7	 163627	 Princeofcambridge	 60	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 13.7%	 Joseph Ible	 10.5%
8	 226332	 Fumiko	 58.5	 [	 1]	 B Spriggs	 8.8%	 Mitchell Beer	 13.1%
9	 347143	 Magic Shadow	 58.5	 [	12]	 Z Wadick (2)	 10.3%	 C Maher	 14.6%
10	 4113	 Up The Front	 58	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 13.7%	 Blake Ryan	 17.5%
11	217227	 Direct Fire	 57.5	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 Ms T Bateup	 7.1%
12	 16	 Bartolf	 56.5	 [	15]	 Ms A Collett	 12.9%	 O’Shea/Charlton	 20.2%
13	054421	 Stay Tuned	 56.5	 [	 5]	 A Calder	 5.8%	 P & M Cave	 12.5%
14	453082	 Your Not The Boss	 56	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 7.6%	 Mitchell Beer	 13.1%
15	487166	 Doublesharkattack	 55	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 C Conners	 8.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KEMBLA GRANGE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Seton Hall
	 3	 Turned Down
	 4	 All Machiavellian
	 11	Direct Fire

6	 Llewellyn	 78%
3	 Turned Down	 50%
11	Direct Fire	 33%
4	 All Machiavellian	 28%
14	Your Not The Boss	 17%

12	Bartolf	 100%
1	 Field Marshal	 100%
5	 Hydrometer	 56%
7	 Princeofcambridge	 50%
9	 Magic Shadow	 50%

8	 Fumiko	 1:09.29
15	Doublesharkattack	 1:10.30
4	 All Machiavellian	 1:10.47
7	 Princeofcambridge	 1:10.50
9	 Magic Shadow	 1:10.59

Race Preview: Seton Hall First-up. Canterbury winner back to provincial level. Worth some thought. 
Turned Down Resuming. Previously trained by J A O’Shea. Won in Maiden company at Canterbury 
first-up last campaign. Back to provincial level. Rates highly. All Machiavellian Resuming. Generally 
gets back in races. Back to provincial level. One for multiples. Direct Fire First-up. Won in Class 1 
company at Sapphire Coast first-up last campaign. Can play a role. Fumiko Closed intently to just 
miss at Newcastle first-up. Strips fitter. Place claims.

 
RACE 10	 3:10 PM	 (A$160,000)	 Randwick	 --   1600m
1	 060200	 Converge	 60	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 17.1%
2	 160080	 Rustic Steel	 60	 [	10]	 J Moreira	 14.3%	 K Lees	 12.3%
3	 553290	 Charterhouse	 56	 [	 8]	 C Schofield	 12.3%	 C Maher	 14.7%
4	 890977	 Communist	 56	 [	 1]	 R Hutchings	 13.3%	 M Freedman	 20.0%
5	 113549	 Kintyre	 56	 [	 9]	 J R Collett	 14.5%	 G Portelli	 7.2%
6	 307606	 Cafe Millenium	 55	 [	 3]	 T Berry	 16.7%	 O’Shea/Charlton	 20.5%
7	 714260	 Zoology	 53	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 11.9%	 C Maher	 14.7%
8	 522480	 Regal Lion	 53	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 12.7%	 Neasham/Archibald	 17.4%
9	 365060	 Sounds Of Heaven	 52	 [	 5]	 R Jones	 7.2%	 J Pride	 14.7%
10	894253	 Riyazan	 52	 [	 6]	 Zac Lloyd	 14.6%	 M, W & J Hawkes	 12.0%
11	 1330	 Townsend	 52	 [	11]	 Ms R King	 9.5%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 17.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Kintyre
	 11	Townsend
	 8	 Regal Lion
	 6	 Cafe Millenium

10	Riyazan	 50%
11	Townsend	 33%
4	 Communist	 30%
2	 Rustic Steel	 23%
1	 Converge	 22%

2	 Rustic Steel	 50%
4	 Communist	 42%
9	 Sounds Of Heaven	 39%
3	 Charterhouse	 33%
1	 Converge	 33%

10	Riyazan	 1:32.24
2	 Rustic Steel	 1:33.87
6	 Cafe Millenium	 1:34.00
3	 Charterhouse	 1:34.43
1	 Converge	 1:34.66

Race Preview: Kintyre Beat half the field home in the Epsom. Wide alley is a concern but this looks 
winnable. Townsend Resumes from long spell. G1 placed but has had share of setbacks. Watch 
betting. Regal Lion Resuming. Decent alley but may need the run. Cafe Millenium Wasn’t all that far 
away here last time out. Good gate. Not out of this. Rustic Steel Suited at 1600m but needs some 
luck from out there. Keep safe.

RACE 11	 3:45 PM	 (A$80,000)	 Ascot	 --   1600m
1	 421110	 Fly With Caution	 59	 [	13]	 L Campbell (1.5)	 9.5%	 R M Witten	 22.2%
2	 964332	 Exceltrain	 58.5	 [	11]	 S Parnham	 8.0%	 D & B Pearce	 16.0%
3	 543317	 San Fabrizio	 58.5	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth (2)	 6.0%	 S J Miller	 17.6%
4	 072111	 Secret Attraction	 58.5	 [	12]	 W Pike	 25.8%	 P J Fernie	 19.8%
5	 135372	 Here For Cheques	 58	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 6.9%	 B A Miller	 18.2%
6	 692655	 Corn Cob	 57.5	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 10.2%	 C & M Gangemi	 5.8%
7	 102486	 Alaskan	 56.5	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 18.5%	 N Parnham	 9.6%
8	 604111	 Great Fortune	 56.5	 [	14]	 B Parnham	 15.3%	 D Harrison	 10.8%
9	 111121	 Affluential	 56	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 15.8%	 M Grantham	 18.3%
10	081523	 Royal Toronado	 56	 [	17]	 Ms L Fiore	 12.0%	 G & A Williams	 19.8%
11	401510	 Bellini Miss	 55.5	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 6.2%	 S J Miller	 17.6%
12	650081	 Henchard	 55.5	 [	10]	 L Ramoly	 10.4%	 C Maynard	 3.4%
13	889080	 Ace Command	 54.5	 [	16]	 Ms V Corver	 7.3%	 M Santich	 0.0%
14	987857	 Mountain Ash	 54.5	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 14.3%	 A Barton	 16.5%
15	825491	 New Music	 54.5	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 6.9%	 M Grantham	 18.3%
16	787651	 Sketta	 54.5	 [	 5]	 H Watson	 7.8%	 F Kersley	 7.8%
17	541254	 See Ya Champ	 54.5	 [	15]	 J Turner	 6.9%	 G C Ballantyne	 9.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 ASCOT 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Alaskan
	 5	 Here For Cheques
	 4	 Secret Attraction
	 8	 Great Fortune

5	 Here For Cheques	 51%
1	 Fly With Caution	 50%
14	Mountain Ash	 49%
3	 San Fabrizio	 33%
4	 Secret Attraction	 33%

1	 Fly With Caution	 100%
4	 Secret Attraction	 60%
5	 Here For Cheques	 56%
11	Bellini Miss	 50%
15	New Music	 50%

4	 Secret Attraction	 1:35.26
11	Bellini Miss	 1:35.59
6	 Corn Cob	 1:35.61
14	Mountain Ash	 1:35.70
16	Sketta	 1:35.86

Race Preview: Alaskan Battled on fairly here first-up. 3yo form good. Fitter and right in the mix. 
Here For Cheques Excellent run resuming and good 2nd up record. Better draw here and looks 
hard to beat. Secret Attraction Chasing 4th successive win. Powered home for an impressive win at 
Kalgoorlie at latest. In the mix. Great Fortune Chasing 4th successive win. Well rated in front to score 
here last outing. Back 200m here and tricky gate the negatives. Royal Toronado Ran on well to place 
here at latest. Has come up with a horror draw and back in trip. In the mix.

RACE 12	 4:21 PM	 (A$80,000)	 Ascot	 --   1200m
1	 121112	 Rope Them In	 60	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 10.2%	 S Wolfe	 11.7%
2	 422151	 All The King’s Men	 59.5	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 8.3%	 T Andrews	 10.4%
3	 122301	 Almighty Class	 56.5	 [	 6]	 H Watson	 7.8%	 M Pateman	 10.8%
4	 534263	 Amber Glide	 56	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 6.9%	 R Price	 6.5%
5	 293600	 Resonator	 56	 [	 4]	 J Turner	 6.9%	 C & M Gangemi	 5.8%
6	 174557	 Supersession	 56	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 15.8%	 A Durrant	 13.0%
7	 331117	 Russian Sniper	 55.5	 [	 5]	 Ms L Fiore	 12.0%	 A Durrant	 13.0%
8	 111111	 Twain’s Angel	 55	 [	11]	 Madi Derrick	 9.9%	 S & J Casey	 13.8%
9	 322148	 Generosity	 54.5	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 18.5%	 Simon Miller	 15.2%
10	661138	 Snow Prince	 54.5	 [	10]	 K Dhurun	 4.7%	 S & J Casey	 13.8%
11	111122	 Toropa	 54.5	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 15.3%	 V Brockman	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ASCOT 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 11	Toropa
	 8	 Twain’s Angel
	 1	 Rope Them In
	 2	 All The King’s Men

8	 Twain’s Angel	 100%
11	Toropa	 67%
3	 Almighty Class	 61%
4	 Amber Glide	 53%
2	 All The King’s Men	 52%

8	 Twain’s Angel	 100%
11	Toropa	 92%
1	 Rope Them In	 56%
9	 Generosity	 56%
6	 Supersession	 52%

10	Snow Prince	 1:09.59
8	 Twain’s Angel	 1:09.67
2	 All The King’s Men	 1:09.78
3	 Almighty Class	 1:09.90
1	 Rope Them In	 1:10.43

Race Preview: Toropa Terrific record this mare, and from the draw gets every chance again. Impos-
sible to ignore. Twain’s Angel First-up. Unbeaten Mare. Poor gate makes things interesting. Rates 
highly. Rope Them In Made the running but had no answer to challengers here at latest. Back 200m 
helps. Hard to beat. All The King’s Men Returns from long spell. Two trials to get ready. Classy geld-
ing so big market watch. Almighty Class Dug deep to salute here first-up. 1200m not as favourable, 
but is very honest.
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RACE 13	 4:56 PM	 (A$125,000)	 Ascot	 --   1200m
1	 221736	 Big Shots	 59	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 15.8%	 Luke Fernie	 14.5%
2	 112920	 Sir Dreamalot	 57	 [	 8]	 Ms L Fiore	 12.0%	 J Krispyn	 24.0%
3	 11547	 Onemoretwomany	 57	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 10.4%	 N Parnham	 9.6%
4	 221139	 Street Band	 56.5	 [	14]	 J Whiting	 6.2%	 T Andrews	 10.4%
5	 3112	 West Star	 56.5	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 18.5%	 Simon Miller	 15.2%
6	 231153	 Siren Assault	 56	 [	13]	 W Pike	 25.8%	 S & J Casey	 13.8%
7	 333840	 Angels Impact	 56	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 9.5%	 M Santich	 0.0%
8	 921210	 Bondi Bay	 56	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 8.9%	 Ms S Miller	 8.0%
9	 1	 Horcrux	 56	 [	10]	 J Turner	 6.9%	 Simon Miller	 15.2%
10	 1	 September Born	 56	 [	12]	 B Parnham	 15.3%	 N Parnham	 9.6%
11	 3881	 Sniper’s Son	 55	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 6.9%	 Josh Brown	 10.5%
12	 425	 Exceed The Planet	 55	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 6.9%	 Sue Olive	 6.0%
13	515216	 Madhi Girl	 54.5	 [	11]	 S Parnham	 8.0%	 Simon Miller	 15.2%
14	130651	 London’s Image	 54	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 7.3%	 Ryan Hill	 7.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ASCOT 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 West Star
	 10	September Born
	 4	 Street Band
	 6	 Siren Assault

6	 Siren Assault	 56%
14	London’s Image	 56%
3	 Onemoretwomany	 50%
5	 West Star	 50%
4	 Street Band	 44%

4	 Street Band	 100%
9	 Horcrux	 100%
13	Madhi Girl	 67%
1	 Big Shots	 56%
8	 Bondi Bay	 33%

6	 Siren Assault	 1:10.08
1	 Big Shots	 1:10.18
7	 Angels Impact	 1:10.73
2	 Sir Dreamalot	 1:10.74
13	Madhi Girl	 1:11.48

Race Preview: West Star Big run resuming. Fitter. Good gate. Take beating. September Born 
Resuming. Market got it right when easily won on debut. Two winning trials to get ready. Must be 
respected. Street Band Wasn’t all that far away here first-up. Fitter and 1200m helps. Tough alley so 
each way. Siren Assault Was one of the better 2yos. Trialled well. 1200m first up from this gate is 
some concern however. Onemoretwomany Just behind the placegetters here first-up. Place appeal 
with added fitness.

RACE 14	 5:35 PM	 (A$80,000)	 Ascot	 --   1400m
1	 335523	 Upper Limits	 59.5	 [	17]	 Ms L Fiore	 12.0%	 J Easthope	 1.7%
2	 127617	 Playhouse Patron	 59	 [	15]	 T Turner	 8.9%	 R C Mcpherson	 7.6%
3	 077242	 Staralign	 59	 [	16]	 B Gaerth (2)	 6.0%	 P J Fernie	 19.8%
4	 215127	 Investmentstrategy	 58	 [	13]	 B Parnham	 15.3%	 N Parnham	 9.6%
5	 111760	 Russian To The Bar	 58	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 6.5%	 Luke Fernie	 14.5%
6	 110311	 Fast Flicker	 57	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 8.0%	 T Triscari	 30.6%
7	 11116	 Keshi Boom	 57	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 25.8%	 G & A Williams	 19.8%
8	 661250	 Above The Peg	 56.5	 [	18]	 L Campbell (1.5)	 9.5%	 Simon Miller	 15.2%
9	 212130	 Antique Miss	 56.5	 [	12]	 C Parnham	 18.5%	 M Grantham	 18.3%
10	105621	 Influencing	 56.5	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 14.3%	 D & B Pearce	 16.0%
11	321143	 Brave Spirit	 56	 [	10]	 S Mc Gruddy	 10.2%	 S Wolfe	 11.7%
12	264691	 Count The Sessions	 55.5	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 15.8%	 Holly Taylor	 10.2%
13	346721	 Cosmic Crusader	 55	 [	14]	 J Azzopardi	 6.9%	 Ms D Riordan	 13.5%
14	170840	 Planet Cash	 55	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 6.9%	 H Ballantyne	 9.0%
15	056418	 Without Reg	 55	 [	 5]	 J Turner	 6.9%	 R Radford	 10.0%
16	368900	 Featherweight	 54	 [	11]	 H Watson	 7.8%	 B Kersley	 8.8%
17	545437	 Multiverse	 54	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 G A Crispin	 0.0%
18	121080	 Thehorseman	 54	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 N Parnham	 9.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ASCOT 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Keshi Boom
	 4	 Investmentstrategy
	 11	Brave Spirit
	 6	 Fast Flicker

7	 Keshi Boom	 100%
10	 Influencing	 67%
5	 Russian To The Bar	 67%
4	 Investmentstrategy	 58%
13	Cosmic Crusader	 43%

7	 Keshi Boom	 100%
11	Brave Spirit	 75%
6	 Fast Flicker	 72%
4	 Investmentstrategy	 67%
10	 Influencing	 67%

3	 Staralign	 1:21.96
18	Thehorseman	 1:22.37
8	 Above The Peg	 1:22.56
12	Count The Sessions	1:22.76
2	 Playhouse Patron	 1:22.90

Race Preview: Keshi Boom Resuming. The dominant 3yo filly last season. Back to Ascot. The one 
to beat with market confidence. Investmentstrategy Resuming. Was a very good 3yo. Gelded now 
and back to Ascot. Hard to beat with a positive market push. Brave Spirit Hit line intently from back of 
the field to place here first-up. Never puts in a bad one. In the mix. Fast Flicker Resuming. Mare with 
winning ways. Good gate. Loves the trip. Looking for a market lead after soft trial. Russian To The 
Bar Resuming. Has raced well this track previously, and goes ok fresh. Could be a roughie at odds.

SATURDAY, 26 OCT 2024

AUSTRALIA
KEMBLA GRANGE/ RANDWICK/ ASCOT

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

www.irace.com.sgPage 4     |     Australia



第  1 场	 12:10 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   肯伯拉	 -- 1200公尺
1	 642225	加利德	 Jared	 59	 [	 7]	 基邦士	 7.8%	 韦洁雯	 14.0%
2	 84	尼康诺里	Nicconori	 59	 [	10]	 李富	 10.1%	 彭达	 14.7%
3	 	班希	 Banxi	 56.5	 [	 9]	 马高林	 10.0%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
4	 07	加州布鲁	California Blues	 56.5	 [	 5]	 多温倪	 12.6%	 史诺敦	 10.8%
5	 3	葛尔彻为	Gorbachev	 56.5	 [	 1]	 拉丹	 11.7%	 麦菲文	 20.1%
6	 55943	欢乐卡皮	Happy Cappy	 56.5	 [	 8]	 贝密哲	 13.7%	 柏翠茜	 6.3%
7	 6026	漫威男子	Marvel Man	 56.5	 [	14]	 李法	 8.0%	 卡莫迪	 6.7%
8	 	凡人不懂	Mere Mortal	 56.5	 [	12]	 史贝斯	 8.8%	 M比尔	 13.1%
9	 	莫克湖	 Moke Lake	 56.5	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 潘英年	 9.8%
10	 	自然规则	Natural Laws	 56.5	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 史诺敦	 10.8%
11	 56	超自然	 Occult	 56.5	 [	11]	 奥梅尔	 13.7%	 甘敏斯	 15.5%
12	 43	史尔斯登	Shelstein	 56.5	 [	 4]	 库莱特	 12.9%	 内奥奇	 17.3%
13	 7535	斯乐特	 Sleuth	 56.5	 [	 2]	 瓦迪克(2)	 10.3%	 干纳斯	 8.0%
14	 	电信公司	Telecom	 56.5	 [	 3]	 霍文	 9.8%	 内奥奇	 17.3%
15	 3	爱欧娜	 Ionaceltic	 56.5	 [	 6]	 彭沙	 7.6%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
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佳选 	 肯伯拉 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	11	超自然

	12	史尔斯登

	 1	 加利德

	13	斯乐特

1	 加利德	 33%
13	 斯乐特	 33%

15	爱欧娜	 33% 1	 加利德	 1:11.76
6	 欢乐卡皮	1:12.10
11	超自然	 1:12.67
15	爱欧娜	 1:14.18

赛事预览: 超自然 状态返勇，今有望旗开得胜。 史尔斯登 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著

进步。 加利德 于此程有最佳时速记录，乃此场合三甲之材。 斯乐特 近来试跑表现相当可取，

今能有显著进步。 葛尔彻为 上役于1000m路程在新鲜感下列名第3，今状态应更佳，有机会入

围。

 
第  2 场	 12:25 PM	 (750,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 1800公尺
1	 714109	神秘数字	Numerian	 59	 [	 7]	 史高菲	 12.3%	 内奥奇	 17.4%
2	 411310	法纳公园	Fawkner Park	 59	 [	 8]	 泰史乐	 12.7%	 内奥奇	 17.4%
3	 863100	霖德曼	 Lindermann	 59	 [	 1]	 莫雷拉	 14.3%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
4	 140750	埃拉芬	 Arapaho	 59	 [	14]	 金瑞秋	 9.5%	 白敬雅	 15.4%
5	 111040	利迪内尔	Rediener	 59	 [	 4]	 贝汤美	 16.7%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
6	 618408	民主团	 Democracy Manifest	 59	 [	 6]	 罗理雅	 18.9%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
7	 041777	心灵桥	 Spirit Ridge	 59	 [	 9]	 麦维凯	 14.1%	 内奥奇	 17.4%
8	 060200	战轮	 Converge	 59	 [	13]	 郭立基	 14.5%	 活侯夫人	17.1%
9	 111950	海军学院	Naval College	 59	 [	 5]	 薛汤姆	 11.0%	 内奥奇	 17.4%
10	 622037	新发展	 New Endeavour	 59	 [	11]	 夏毅敦	 11.1%	 活侯夫人	17.1%
11	 340780	小金块	 Nugget	 59	 [	12]	 高力德	 14.5%	 马汉雅	 14.7%
12	 096945	欧斯皮科	Osipenko	 59	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
13	 401631	红色波浪	Red Wave	 59	 [	15]	 罗杰尔	 14.6%	 希尔斯	 11.5%
14	 307606	千禧餐厅	Cafe Millenium	 58	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 查尔敦	 20.5%
15	 365060	天音	 Sounds Of Heaven	 57	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 彭达	 14.7%
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佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 2	法纳公园

	 7	 心灵桥

	 1	 神秘数字

	 4	 埃拉芬

9	 海军学院	 67%
5	 利迪内尔	 40%
7	 心灵桥	 37%
1	 神秘数字	 29%
6	 民主团	 24%

9	 海军学院	 56%
4	 埃拉芬	 42%
1	 神秘数字	 33%
8	 战轮	 33%
13	红色波浪	 33%

1	 神秘数字	1:48.60
3	 霖德曼	 1:49.11
2	 法纳公园	1:49.96
6	 民主团	 1:50.07
8	 战轮	 1:50.42

赛事预览: 法纳公园 近来表现皆相当优异，可继续再报佳绩。 心灵桥 休憩前在9匹赛驹中列名

第4，需留意彩池动向。 神秘数字 近来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 埃拉芬 17/17

上役于 玫瑰岗1400m赛事中列名第 17，值得考虑。 新发展 上赛输得不远，今能有进步并可力

争江山。

 

第  3 场	 12:45 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   肯伯拉	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	四人组	 Foursomes	 58	 [	14]	 戴露丝	 7.4%	 霍克斯	 12.1%
2	 450482	开幕典礼	Kickoff	 58	 [	12]	 希利尔(3)	 11.6%	 柏翠茜	 6.3%
3	 63	大牌姐姐	Miss Big Shot	 58	 [	 4]	 史贝斯	 8.8%	 M比尔	 13.1%
4	 460	彩虹女神	Rainbow Goddess	 58	 [	 5]	 库莱特	 12.9%	 汤培信	 11.3%
5	 46	有感而发	Deep Emotion	 55.5	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 汤培信	 11.3%
6	 74	欢乐时尚	Fun Fashion	 55.5	 [	 8]	 李富	 10.1%	 亚利欧	 12.3%
7	 342285	闪亮剧本	Glitterscript	 55.5	 [	 9]	 马高林	 10.0%	 普赖斯	 8.6%
8	 	无所不能	 Incantation	 55.5	 [	 2]	 贝密哲	 13.7%	 甘敏斯	 15.5%
9	 38	自由飞吧	Let’s Fly	 55.5	 [	13]	 拉丹	 11.7%	 弗德曼	 11.3%
10	 	南比贺马	Nambi Ghima	 55.5	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 高莱	 7.1%
11	 5	如珠如宝	Our Jewel	 55.5	 [	 7]	 嘉洛德	 8.5%	 彭达	 14.7%
12	 4	达伊姐妹	Sister Daae	 55.5	 [	11]	 彭沙	 7.6%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
13	 0628	舞台传奇	Stage Legend	 55.5	 [	 3]	 查贝思(3)	 9.1%	 布烈治	 9.2%
14	 862	龙舌宝宝	Tequila Baby	 55.5	 [	16]	 瓦迪克(2)	 10.3%	 威达普	 15.1%
15	 8	料事如神	Anticipation	 55.5	 [	17]	 奥梅尔	 13.7%	 甘敏斯	 15.5%
16	 7	沙珑大道	Sharon Drive	 55.5	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
17	 06	复古母带	Cassette	 55.5	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 内奥奇	 17.3%
18	 0	星和牧场	Star Pastures	 58	 [	 1]	 拉丹	 11.7%	 活侯夫人	17.2%
19	 0	卡尔图彻	My Cartouche	 55.5	 [	 6]	 李法	 8.0%	 卡莫迪	 6.7%
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佳选 	 肯伯拉 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	开幕典礼

	 7	 闪亮剧本

	12	达伊姐妹

	14	龙舌宝宝

3	 大牌姐姐	 17% 14	龙舌宝宝	 67%
3	 大牌姐姐	 17%

7	 闪亮剧本	1:09.85
3	 大牌姐姐	1:10.75
6	 欢乐时尚	1:10.95
5	 有感而发	1:11.05
14	龙舌宝宝	1:11.61

赛事预览: 开幕典礼 上赛以0.50马位于塔姆沃思1000m路程落败时争得亚军，具有一定的实

力，赢面大。 闪亮剧本 近来跑在中列位置时的表现相当可取，绝不容忽视。 达伊姐妹 上役于

900m路程在新鲜感下列名第7，值得考虑。 龙舌宝宝 上赛以1.00马位于麦嘉雷港1200m路程

落败时争得亚军，有望拼得奖金。 无所不能 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著进步。

 
第  4 场	 1:00 PM	 (2,000,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 2000公尺
1	 328111	埃卡思罗	El Castello	 56.5	 [	 8]	 柏尔	 12.5%	 甘宁斯	 7.5%
2	 521112	捷鹰	 Swiftfalcon	 56.5	 [	11]	 福达	 10.8%	 霍克斯	 12.0%
3	 13626	亨雷尼	 Henlein	 56.5	 [	 1]	 贝汤美	 16.7%	 费德曼	 22.3%
4	 213	坚定协议	Firm Agreement	 56.5	 [	10]	 薛汤姆	 11.0%	 内奥奇	 17.4%
5	 388510	杜瓦那	 Duvana	 56.5	 [	 4]	 莫雷拉	 14.3%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
6	 219839	卡资尼	 Due Calzini	 56.5	 [	 3]	 麦维凯	 14.1%	 丹思比	 11.5%
7	 68683	阿根飞驹	Flying Argento	 56.5	 [	 2]	 罗杰尔	 14.6%	 鲍泰利	 7.2%
8	 34112	哈纶女王	Harlem Queen	 54.5	 [	 7]	 祈普敦	 8.3%	 多伊乐	 14.4%
9	 136074	拉格女王	Rag Queen	 54.5	 [	 6]	 史高菲	 12.3%	 潘英年	 9.8%
10	 412	美术家	 Pleasure Artist	 54.5	 [	 5]	 高力德	 14.5%	 弗德曼	 11.3%
11	 82112	海外之音	Noises	 54.5	 [	 9]	 阿金斯	 11.9%	 威达普	 15.1%
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佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
★	1	埃卡思罗

	 8	 哈纶女王

	 2	 捷鹰

	 9	 拉格女王

2	 捷鹰	 83%
8	 哈纶女王	 67%
10	 美术家	 67%
1	 埃卡思罗	 56%
9	 拉格女王	 17%

赛事预览: 埃卡思罗 近来三仗皆赢得非常出色，正处巅峰状态，难以被击败。 哈纶女王 上役

于 兰域 1600m路程在 争得亚军时的表现悦目，今可脱颖而出。 捷鹰 上役于 玫瑰岗 1800m路

程表现优异， 今处境相当有利，三甲难脱。 拉格女王 上役出战 1800m路程跑在中列时以 2.50 

马位落败，此回能有所作为。 亨雷尼 上役出战 玫瑰岗1800m赛事，以 4.50 马位落败且表现欠

佳，今需留意彩池动向。
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第  5 场	 1:25 PM	 (60,000澳元)	 					   肯伯拉	 -- 1400公尺
1	 3	爱欧娜	 Ionaceltic	 58	 [	 1]	 --	 --%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
2	 0472	手风琴	 Squeezebox	 58	 [	12]	 贝密哲	 13.7%	 甘敏斯	 15.5%
3	 	传奇再现	Energetic Legend	 57.5	 [	11]	 嘉洛德	 8.5%	 霍克斯	 12.1%
4	 	硬脾气	 Hardpoint	 57.5	 [	14]	 瓦迪克(2)	 10.3%	 威达普	 15.1%
5	 9	鲍勃	 Existential Bob	 57	 [	 8]	 马高林	 10.0%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
6	 63	马博城堡	Malbork Castle	 57	 [	13]	 卡尔德	 5.8%	 利威卓	 9.8%
7	 562	一丝好运	 Just Feelin’ Lucky	 56.5	 [	 2]	 拉丹	 11.7%	 麦菲文	 20.1%
8	 7	杰罗尼莫	San Jeronimo	 56.5	 [	 7]	 戴露丝	 7.4%	 潘英年	 9.8%
9	 795	四十当家	Aboveforty	 56	 [	 4]	 李法	 8.0%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
10	 2070	科莱历特	Collerette	 56	 [	 3]	 彭沙	 7.6%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
11	 	玛戈迪饰	Margot’s Deel	 56	 [	 6]	 奥梅尔	 13.7%	 马汉雅	 14.6%
12	 652459	宇宙美人	Our Cosmic Belle	 56	 [	 5]	 史贝斯	 8.8%	 普赖斯	 8.6%
13	 63	转圈圈	 Turning Circle	 56	 [	 9]	 库莱特	 12.9%	 威达普	 15.1%
14	 6	姐妹岛	 Twin Island	 56	 [	10]	 基邦士	 7.8%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
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佳选 	 肯伯拉 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	一丝好运

	 2	 手风琴

	 3	 传奇再现

	14	姐妹岛

2	 手风琴	 33%
12	 宇宙美人	 17%

12	宇宙美人	 67% 2	 手风琴	 1:23.59
9	 四十当家	1:24.63
12	宇宙美人	1:28.91
7	 一丝好运	1:29.13

赛事预览: 一丝好运 上役于 霍斯布里 1300m路程表现优异， 今处境相当有利，足以构成威

胁。 手风琴 上赛以0.20马位于肯伯拉1300m路程落败时争得亚军，具有一定的实力，能有作

为。 传奇再现 阉马，其父乃 So You Think (NZ)，值得期待。 姐妹岛 上役走势相当不俗，今

能有所进步，留意彩池动向。 玛戈迪饰 在试跑中胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演

好戏。

 
第  6 场	 1:45 PM	 (2,000,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 1400公尺
1	 611128	周氏幽默	Zougotcha	 59.5	 [	 5]	 莫雷拉	 14.3%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
2	 671804	魔法时刻	Magic Time	 59.5	 [	11]	 罗理雅	 18.9%	 白利伟	 17.3%
3	 218157	奏凯乐	 Belclare	 59.5	 [	 3]	 泰史乐	 12.7%	 白敬雅	 15.4%
4	 641073	皇室商家	Royal Merchant	 59	 [	 4]	 高力德	 14.5%	 马汉雅	 14.7%
5	 024171	欧伦缇亚	Olentia	 58.5	 [	 7]	 贝汤美	 16.7%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
6	 030728	追根究底	Roots	 58.5	 [	13]	 郭立基	 14.5%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
7	 244410	马卡雷纳	Makarena	 58.5	 [	 1]	 罗杰尔	 14.6%	 霍克斯	 12.0%
8	 192110	特拉马特	Terra Mater	 58	 [	12]	 柏尔	 12.5%	 奥西汀	 12.2%
9	 477105	高速转动	Roll On High	 58	 [	 8]	 劳伦	 17.9%	 莫迪曼	 14.2%
10	 141504	可可加宝	Coco Jamboo	 58	 [	 6]	 薛汤姆	 11.0%	 史诺敦	 10.8%
11	 311112	排长龙	 Queues Likely	 58	 [	10]	 金瑞秋	 9.5%	 白敬雅	 15.4%
12	 202735	北极光芒	Arctic Glamour	 57	 [	14]	 麦维凯	 14.1%	 亚利欧	 12.7%
13	 636565	赫尔小姐	Miss Hellfire	 57	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 内奥奇	 17.4%
14	 846522	丹尼街	 Danny’s St Darci	 57	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 戴文辉	 13.8%
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佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	周氏幽默

	 5	 欧伦缇亚

	 2	 魔法时刻

	 9	 高速转动

8	 特拉马特	 67%
1	 周氏幽默	 53%
2	 魔法时刻	 53%
13	 赫尔小姐	 40%
4	 皇室商家	 33%

11	排长龙	 83%
10	可可加宝	 67%
8	 特拉马特	 61%
2	 魔法时刻	 61%
3	 奏凯乐	 52%

12	北极光芒	1:20.93
3	 奏凯乐	 1:21.28
6	 追根究底	1:21.46
2	 魔法时刻	1:21.80
8	 特拉马特	1:21.95

赛事预览: 周氏幽默 状态精勇，有望敲开胜利之门。 欧伦缇亚 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能再

下一城。 魔法时刻 上役于费明顿 1200m路程作战，今增程至 1400m处境更为有利，可竞争到

底。 高速转动 上赛以 2.70马位于 1400m赛程落败，凭上役的优异表现，今将能有一番作为。 

北极光芒 上役出战 1600m路程跑在中列时以 2.10 马位落败，随时可胜。

 

第  7 场	 2:15 PM	 (45,000澳元)	 					   肯伯拉	 -- 1400公尺
1	 459035	以大欺小	Bully For You	 60.5	 [	 3]	 马瓦特(3)	 0.0%	 麦康为	 12.4%
2	 550577	杰克时间	 Jacob’s Time	 60.5	 [	13]	 查贝思(3)	 9.1%	 马特尼	 10.0%
3	 943033	最火搭档	Ceasefire	 60	 [	 4]	 贝密哲	 13.7%	 韦洁雯	 14.0%
4	 877118	维尔比克	Verbek	 59.5	 [	 5]	 拉丹	 11.7%	 普赖斯	 8.6%
5	 082261	精巧	 Artful Persuasion	 59	 [	 7]	 史贝斯	 8.8%	 M比尔	 13.1%
6	 825003	马埃里	 Mah Ali	 59	 [	15]	 奥梅尔	 13.7%	 凯力克	 11.7%
7	 143106	超级大亨	Awesome Tycoon	 58	 [	10]	 李富	 10.1%	 杰迪蒙	 19.5%
8	 61064	投球手	 Brutal Bowler	 58	 [	 6]	 马高林	 10.0%	 李善	 12.2%
9	 710338	嫌疑犯	 Suspect	 57.5	 [	11]	 库莱特	 12.9%	 M比尔	 13.1%
10	 612456	派对俏娃	Party Doll	 57	 [	16]	 瓦迪克(2)	 10.3%	 威达普	 15.1%
11	 716410	愚蠢	 Foolish	 56.5	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 韦洁雯	 14.0%
12	 748555	国王任务	King’s Duty	 55.5	 [	 2]	 杜甘	 6.6%	 文利威	 5.1%
13	 61	科斯米娜	Cosmeena	 55	 [	 9]	 柏泽林	 10.3%	 麦维拉	 11.1%
14	 410768	蒙卡纳	 Monkhana	 55	 [	 1]	 希利尔(3)	 11.6%	 温倪恩	 12.8%
15	 934543	星儿夫人	Our Lady Stardust	 55	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 弗雷泽	 0.0%
16	 776530	伟大任务	Noble Attack	 55	 [	17]	 彭沙	 7.6%	 普赖斯	 8.6%
17	 531404	汤姆巨星	Tom Cruising	 57	 [	 8]	 赖弈	 7.8%	 凯力克	 11.7%
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佳选 	 肯伯拉 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	10	派对俏娃

	 4	 维尔比克

	 1	 以大欺小

	 3	 最火搭档

5	 精巧	 58%
10	 派对俏娃	 33%
9	 嫌疑犯	 33%
1	 以大欺小	 25%
16	 伟大任务	 24%

7	 超级大亨	 67%
5	 精巧	 50%
8	 投球手	 50%
9	 嫌疑犯	 33%
1	 以大欺小	 27%

4	 维尔比克	1:21.46
9	 嫌疑犯	 1:22.32
7	 超级大亨	1:22.61
5	 精巧	 1:22.99
3	 最火搭档	1:23.04

赛事预览: 派对俏娃 上赛跑得接近，以 1.90马位在 和域园 1100m落败，今能一放到底。 维尔
比克 休憩前在8匹赛驹中列名第5，需留意彩池动向。 以大欺小 上赛表现不俗并仅以 1.00 马位

在 霍斯布里 1300m路程落败，今可带来惊喜。 最火搭档 上役仅以 0.30马位于 1300m赛程落

败，今夺标呼声高。 精巧 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能重演雄风。

 
第  8 场	 2:30 PM	 (1,000,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 1500公尺
1	 863100	霖德曼	 Lindermann	 59.5	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
2	 111040	利迪内尔	Rediener	 59.5	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
3	 890977	共产主义	Communist	 59.5	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 麦菲文	 20.0%
4	 526230	佳乐龙	 Galeron	 59.5	 [	11]	 史高菲	 12.3%	 内奥奇	 17.4%
5	 096945	欧斯皮科	Osipenko	 58.5	 [	 9]	 莫雷拉	 14.3%	 华礼纳	 14.0%
6	 174231	匹配成功	Amor Victorious	 58.5	 [	 3]	 泰史乐	 12.7%	 白敬雅	 15.4%
7	 025121	黄砖	 Yellow Brick	 57.5	 [	 7]	 郭立基	 14.5%	 希尔斯	 11.5%
8	 223130	威厉豹	 Williamsburg	 57.5	 [	 1]	 阿金斯	 11.9%	 简伟诺	 15.0%
9	 286536	圣心之徒	Holymanz	 57.5	 [	10]	 高力德	 14.5%	 马汉雅	 14.7%
10	 241498	自由党	 Freedom Rally	 56	 [	 8]	 贝汤美	 16.7%	 高亮能	 16.7%
11	 313225	明星朋友	 Iknowastar	 56	 [	 4]	 金瑞秋	 9.5%	 白敬雅	 15.4%
12	 121436	我的帝国	Territory Express	 56	 [	13]	 罗杰尔	 14.6%	 尼佛罗	 14.3%
13	 211029	穿孔巷	 Punch Lane	 56	 [	 5]	 薛汤姆	 11.0%	 费德曼	 22.3%
14	 224848	皇牌	 Strait Acer	 56	 [	 2]	 利琼斯	 7.2%	 甘宁斯	 7.5%
15	 251054	罗布斯托	Robusto	 56	 [	12]	 柏尔	 12.5%	 白敬雅	 15.4%
16	 084963	飞利贵族	Felix Majestic	 56	 [	 6]	 博尔克	 7.8%	 贾尼森	 9.6%
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佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 6	匹配成功

	10	自由党

	 7	 黄砖

	11	明星朋友

6	 匹配成功	 100%
11	 明星朋友	 56%
14	 皇牌	 48%
12	 我的帝国	 44%
2	 利迪内尔	 40%

2	 利迪内尔	 100%
7	 黄砖	 100%
13	穿孔巷	 67%
11	明星朋友	 67%
12	我的帝国	 67%

8	 威厉豹	 1:28.41
12	我的帝国	1:28.41
15	罗布斯托	1:28.73
11	明星朋友	1:28.78
6	 匹配成功	1:29.06

赛事预览: 匹配成功 实力优秀，获胜机率颇高。 自由党 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著进

步。 黄砖 一向在1500m 路程有优异的表现，乃此程专家，有机会拼入榜内。 明星朋友 上役于

玫瑰岗 1400m路程作战，今增程至 1500m处境更为有利，可竞争到底。 威厉豹 多才多艺的赛

驹，一向表现非常稳健，可以支持。
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第  9 场	 2:55 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   肯伯拉	 -- 1200公尺
1	 167771	大元帅	 Field Marshal	 61	 [	14]	 李富	 10.1%	 彭达	 14.7%
2	 223415	思敦礼堂	Seton Hall	 61	 [	 9]	 嘉洛德	 8.5%	 霍克斯	 12.1%
3	 143206	谢绝	 Turned Down	 61	 [	 6]	 查贝思(3)	 9.1%	 默芬	 13.7%
4	 417630	马汉全席	All Machiavellian	 60	 [	 3]	 马高林	 10.0%	 普赖斯	 8.6%
5	 32132	比重计	 Hydrometer	 60	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 柏翠茜	 6.3%
6	 528217	乐威赢	 Llewellyn	 60	 [	11]	 拉丹	 11.7%	 石尔纯	 10.4%
7	 163627	剑桥王子	Princeofcambridge	 60	 [	 8]	 奥梅尔	 13.7%	 约瑟	 10.5%
8	 226332	福米科	 Fumiko	 58.5	 [	 1]	 史贝斯	 8.8%	 M比尔	 13.1%
9	 347143	魔法影子	Magic Shadow	 58.5	 [	12]	 瓦迪克(2)	 10.3%	 马汉雅	 14.6%
10	 4113	前柜小姐	Up The Front	 58	 [	 4]	 贝密哲	 13.7%	 布厉恩	 17.5%
11	 217227	火焰	 Direct Fire	 57.5	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 特里莎	 7.1%
12	 16	巴尔托夫	Bartolf	 56.5	 [	15]	 库莱特	 12.9%	 查尔敦	 20.2%
13	 054421	锁定日期	Stay Tuned	 56.5	 [	 5]	 卡尔德	 5.8%	 卡微	 12.5%
14	 453082	员工福利	Your Not The Boss	 56	 [	 2]	 彭沙	 7.6%	 M比尔	 13.1%
15	 487166	大鲨鱼	 Doublesharkattack	 55	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 干纳斯	 8.0%
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佳选 	 肯伯拉 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	思敦礼堂

	 3	 谢绝

	 4	 马汉全席

	11	火焰

6	 乐威赢	 78%
3	 谢绝	 50%
11	 火焰	 33%
4	 马汉全席	 28%
14	 员工福利	 17%

12	巴尔托夫	 100%
1	 大元帅	 100%
5	 比重计	 56%
7	 剑桥王子	 50%
9	 魔法影子	 50%

8	 福米科	 1:09.29
15	大鲨鱼	 1:10.30
4	 马汉全席	1:10.47
7	 剑桥王子	1:10.50
9	 魔法影子	1:10.59

赛事预览: 思敦礼堂 状态可取，于此班级能力撼群驹。 谢绝 休憩 129 日后今在新鲜感下作战。

在复出时一向有不俗的战绩，此回能捎来佳音。 马汉全席 在试跑中胜出时的表现相当悦目，今

初次亮相可上演好戏。 火焰 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著进步。 福米科 上役于 纽卡塞 

1200m路程表现优异， 值得捧场。

 
第 10 场	3:10 PM	 (160,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 1600公尺
1	 060200	战轮	 Converge	 60	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 活侯夫人	17.1%
2	 160080	钢手	 Rustic Steel	 60	 [	10]	 莫雷拉	 14.3%	 李善	 12.3%
3	 553290	修道院	 Charterhouse	 56	 [	 8]	 史高菲	 12.3%	 马汉雅	 14.7%
4	 890977	共产主义	Communist	 56	 [	 1]	 夏昌诚	 13.3%	 麦菲文	 20.0%
5	 113549	琴泰半岛	Kintyre	 56	 [	 9]	 高力德	 14.5%	 鲍泰利	 7.2%
6	 307606	千禧餐厅	Cafe Millenium	 55	 [	 3]	 贝汤美	 16.7%	 查尔敦	 20.5%
7	 714260	动物学	 Zoology	 53	 [	 2]	 阿金斯	 11.9%	 马汉雅	 14.7%
8	 522480	皇家狮子	Regal Lion	 53	 [	 4]	 泰史乐	 12.7%	 内奥奇	 17.4%
9	 365060	天音	 Sounds Of Heaven	 52	 [	 5]	 利琼斯	 7.2%	 彭达	 14.7%
10	 894253	利亚扎	 Riyazan	 52	 [	 6]	 罗杰尔	 14.6%	 霍克斯	 12.0%
11	 1330	汤森德	 Townsend	 52	 [	11]	 金瑞秋	 9.5%	 活侯夫人	17.1%
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佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	琴泰半岛

	11	汤森德

	 8	 皇家狮子

	 6	 千禧餐厅

10	 利亚扎	 50%
11	 汤森德	 33%
4	 共产主义	 30%
2	 钢手	 23%
1	 战轮	 22%

2	 钢手	 50%
4	 共产主义	 42%
9	 天音	 39%
3	 修道院	 33%
1	 战轮	 33%

10	利亚扎	 1:32.24
2	 钢手	 1:33.87
6	 千禧餐厅	1:34.00
3	 修道院	 1:34.43
1	 战轮	 1:34.66

赛事预览: 琴泰半岛 来势汹汹，不失为争霸分子之一。 汤森德 久旷归来，值得加以关注。 皇家
狮子 近来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 千禧餐厅 上赛跑得接近，以 2.10马位在 兰

域 1600m落败，具有一定的实力，不容小觑。 钢手 上役出战玫瑰岗1400m赛程表现平平，最

终以 14马位落败，临场彩池乃指路明灯。

第 11 场	3:45 PM	 (80,000澳元)	 					   雅士阁	 -- 1600公尺
1	 421110	机师执照	Fly With Caution	 59	 [	13]	 肯贝尔(1.5)	 9.5%	 韦田	 22.2%
2	 964332	优越快车	Exceltrain	 58.5	 [	11]	 潘浩敏	 8.0%	 皮尔斯	 16.0%
3	 543317	圣法里欧	San Fabrizio	 58.5	 [	 3]	 布雷登(2)	 6.0%	 桑米勒	 17.6%
4	 072111	秘密景点	Secret Attraction	 58.5	 [	12]	 柏威廉	 25.8%	 费尼尔	 19.8%
5	 135372	支票交易	Here For Cheques	 58	 [	 6]	 卡伯里	 6.9%	 伯米勒	 18.2%
6	 692655	玉米棒	 Corn Cob	 57.5	 [	 2]	 麦鲁力	 10.2%	 加格米	 5.8%
7	 102486	阿拉斯干	Alaskan	 56.5	 [	 7]	 潘学明	 18.5%	 潘汉文	 9.6%
8	 604111	财富王者	Great Fortune	 56.5	 [	14]	 潘浩明	 15.3%	 夏里逊	 10.8%
9	 111121	大富贵	 Affluential	 56	 [	 9]	 波德	 15.8%	 麦格汉	 18.3%
10	 081523	皇家旋风	Royal Toronado	 56	 [	17]	 菲欧里	 12.0%	 威廉	 19.8%
11	 401510	贝妮小姐	Bellini Miss	 55.5	 [	 4]	 韦汀	 6.2%	 桑米勒	 17.6%
12	 650081	亨查德	 Henchard	 55.5	 [	10]	 拉克达	 10.4%	 梅科琳	 3.4%
13	 889080	第一司令	Ace Command	 54.5	 [	16]	 柯尔薇	 7.3%	 桑德治	 0.0%
14	 987857	埃史山	 Mountain Ash	 54.5	 [	 8]	 费塔莎	 14.3%	 巴尔顿	 16.5%
15	 825491	新式音乐	New Music	 54.5	 [	 1]	 倪塑鹏	 6.9%	 麦格汉	 18.3%
16	 787651	斯克塔	 Sketta	 54.5	 [	 5]	 华贺理	 7.8%	 祈士利	 7.8%
17	 541254	人气冠军	See Ya Champ	 54.5	 [	15]	 端宁雅	 6.9%	 巴兰坦	 9.1%
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佳选 	 雅士阁 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	阿拉斯干

	 5	 支票交易

	 4	 秘密景点

	 8	 财富王者

5	 支票交易	 51%
1	 机师执照	 50%
14	 埃史山	 49%
3	 圣法里欧	 33%
4	 秘密景点	 33%

1	 机师执照	 100%
4	 秘密景点	 60%
5	 支票交易	 56%
11	贝妮小姐	 50%
15	新式音乐	 50%

4	 秘密景点	1:35.26
11	贝妮小姐	1:35.59
6	 玉米棒	 1:35.61
14	埃史山	 1:35.70
16	斯克塔	 1:35.86

赛事预览: 阿拉斯干 上赛输得不远，列名第 6时仅以 2.80 马位落败，今可一放到底。 支票交易 

上役于 雅士阁 1400m路程在 争得亚军时的表现悦目，今可报佳绩。 秘密景点 近来三仗连续过

关，其状态巅峰，再胜不奇。 财富王者 近来三仗皆赢得非常出色，正处巅峰状态，难以被击

败。 皇家旋风 上役于 雅士阁 1800m路程争得季军，徘徊于胜利边缘，值得捧场。

第 12 场	4:21 PM	 (80,000澳元)	 					   雅士阁	 -- 1200公尺
1	 121112	吃里扒外	Rope Them In	 60	 [	 2]	 麦鲁力	 10.2%	 沃尔夫	 11.7%
2	 422151	金斯成员	All The King’s Men	 59.5	 [	 8]	 奥唐尼	 8.3%	 安特鲁	 10.4%
3	 122301	万能等级	Almighty Class	 56.5	 [	 6]	 华贺理	 7.8%	 蜜特曼	 10.8%
4	 534263	琥珀滑梯	Amber Glide	 56	 [	 7]	 倪塑鹏	 6.9%	 普利思	 6.5%
5	 293600	谐振器	 Resonator	 56	 [	 4]	 端宁雅	 6.9%	 加格米	 5.8%
6	 174557	非常学期	Supersession	 56	 [	 9]	 波德	 15.8%	 杜能德	 13.0%
7	 331117	俄罗射手	Russian Sniper	 55.5	 [	 5]	 菲欧里	 12.0%	 杜能德	 13.0%
8	 111111	特微天使	Twain’s Angel	 55	 [	11]	 德利克	 9.9%	 恺西	 13.8%
9	 322148	阔太太	 Generosity	 54.5	 [	 1]	 潘学明	 18.5%	 苗善文	 15.2%
10	 661138	冰雪聪颖	Snow Prince	 54.5	 [	10]	 科肖恩	 4.7%	 恺西	 13.8%
11	 111122	托罗巴	 Toropa	 54.5	 [	 3]	 潘浩明	 15.3%	 布罗曼	 10.0%
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佳选 	 雅士阁 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	11	托罗巴

	 8	 特微天使

	 1	 吃里扒外

	 2	 金斯成员

8	 特微天使	 100%
11	 托罗巴	 67%
3	 万能等级	 61%
4	 琥珀滑梯	 53%
2	 金斯成员	 52%

8	 特微天使	 100%
11	托罗巴	 92%
1	 吃里扒外	 56%
9	 阔太太	 56%
6	 非常学期	 52%

10	冰雪聪颖	1:09.59
8	 特微天使	1:09.67
2	 金斯成员	1:09.78
3	 万能等级	1:09.90
1	 吃里扒外	1:10.43

赛事预览: 托罗巴 乃此跑道及1200m路程专家，今处境有利，能有一番大作为。 特微天使 上役

表现优异，擅长于此地同程作战，再胜不奇。 吃里扒外 多才多艺的赛驹，一向表现非常稳健，

有望拼得奖金。 金斯成员 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著进步。 万能等级 上役夺标其佳

态仍持，不得不防。
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第 13 场	4:56 PM	 (125,000澳元)	 					   雅士阁	 -- 1200公尺
1	 221736	大排场	 Big Shots	 59	 [	 4]	 波德	 15.8%	 陆分尼	 14.5%
2	 112920	梦者长官	Sir Dreamalot	 57	 [	 8]	 菲欧里	 12.0%	 克西平	 24.0%
3	 11547	接二连三	Onemoretwomany	 57	 [	 3]	 拉克达	 10.4%	 潘汉文	 9.6%
4	 221139	街头乐团	Street Band	 56.5	 [	14]	 韦汀	 6.2%	 安特鲁	 10.4%
5	 3112	西城之星	West Star	 56.5	 [	 1]	 潘学明	 18.5%	 苗善文	 15.2%
6	 231153	突击警铃	Siren Assault	 56	 [	13]	 柏威廉	 25.8%	 恺西	 13.8%
7	 333840	绝美天使	Angels Impact	 56	 [	 5]	 肯贝尔	 9.5%	 桑德治	 0.0%
8	 921210	邦迪海湾	Bondi Bay	 56	 [	 9]	 特纳	 8.9%	 米莎伦	 8.0%
9	 1	霍尔库西	Horcrux	 56	 [	10]	 端宁雅	 6.9%	 苗善文	 15.2%
10	 1	九月小宝	September Born	 56	 [	12]	 潘浩明	 15.3%	 潘汉文	 9.6%
11	 3881	枪手之子	Sniper’s Son	 55	 [	 6]	 倪塑鹏	 6.9%	 布佐斯	 10.5%
12	 425	星球之谜	Exceed The Planet	 55	 [	 7]	 卡伯里	 6.9%	 苏欧维	 6.0%
13	 515216	玛赫女孩	Madhi Girl	 54.5	 [	11]	 潘浩敏	 8.0%	 苗善文	 15.2%
14	 130651	伦敦印象	London’s Image	 54	 [	 2]	 柯尔薇	 7.3%	 西尔	 7.7%
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佳选 	 雅士阁 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	西城之星

	10	九月小宝

	 4	 街头乐团

	 6	 突击警铃

6	 突击警铃	 56%
14	 伦敦印象	 56%
3	 接二连三	 50%
5	 西城之星	 50%
4	 街头乐团	 44%

4	 街头乐团	 100%
9	 霍尔库西	 100%
13	玛赫女孩	 67%
1	 大排场	 56%
8	 邦迪海湾	 33%

6	 突击警铃	1:10.08
1	 大排场	 1:10.18
7	 绝美天使	1:10.73
2	 梦者长官	1:10.74
13	玛赫女孩	1:11.48

赛事预览: 西城之星 上役于 雅士阁 1000m路程跑得亚军时的表现惹人好感，力足称霸。 九
月小宝 在试跑中胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 街头乐团 上役于雅士阁 

1000m路程作战，今增程至 1200m处境更为有利，可竞争到底。 突击警铃 在试跑中胜出时的

表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 接二连三 上赛表现不俗并仅以 1.70 马位在 雅士阁 

1000m路程落败，今可带来惊喜。

第 14 场	5:35 PM	 (80,000澳元)	 					   雅士阁	 -- 1400公尺
1	 335523	上限	 Upper Limits	 59.5	 [	17]	 菲欧里	 12.0%	 伊斯普	 1.7%
2	 127617	游乐家族	Playhouse Patron	 59	 [	15]	 特纳	 8.9%	 麦菲森	 7.6%
3	 077242	星光部队	Staralign	 59	 [	16]	 布雷登(2)	 6.0%	 费尼尔	 19.8%
4	 215127	秘密调查	 Investmentstrategy	 58	 [	13]	 潘浩明	 15.3%	 潘汉文	 9.6%
5	 111760	俄罗斯吧	Russian To The Bar	 58	 [	 4]	 麦宛玉	 6.5%	 陆分尼	 14.5%
6	 110311	快驹	 Fast Flicker	 57	 [	 1]	 潘浩敏	 8.0%	 特卡历	 30.6%
7	 11116	科士热点	Keshi Boom	 57	 [	 2]	 柏威廉	 25.8%	 威廉	 19.8%
8	 661250	佩格焦点	Above The Peg	 56.5	 [	18]	 肯贝尔(1.5)	 9.5%	 苗善文	 15.2%
9	 212130	古董小姐	Antique Miss	 56.5	 [	12]	 潘学明	 18.5%	 麦格汉	 18.3%
10	 105621	网红效应	 Influencing	 56.5	 [	 6]	 费塔莎	 14.3%	 皮尔斯	 16.0%
11	 321143	不言而喻	Brave Spirit	 56	 [	10]	 麦鲁力	 10.2%	 沃尔夫	 11.7%
12	 264691	课堂	 Count The Sessions	 55.5	 [	 8]	 波德	 15.8%	 霍泰勒	 10.2%
13	 346721	宇宙航者	Cosmic Crusader	 55	 [	14]	 倪塑鹏	 6.9%	 莱奥丹	 13.5%
14	 170840	地球钱币	Planet Cash	 55	 [	 7]	 卡伯里	 6.9%	 巴兰泰	 9.0%
15	 056418	无牌照	 Without Reg	 55	 [	 5]	 端宁雅	 6.9%	 瑞莱斯	 10.0%
16	 368900	轻羽毛	 Featherweight	 54	 [	11]	 华贺理	 7.8%	 科士利	 8.8%
17	 545437	能言善道	Multiverse	 54	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 克斯平	 0.0%
18	 121080	马术师	 Thehorseman	 54	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 潘汉文	 9.6%
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佳选 	 雅士阁 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	科士热点

	 4	 秘密调查

	11	不言而喻

	 6	 快驹

7	 科士热点	 100%
10	 网红效应	 67%
5	 俄罗斯吧	 67%
4	 秘密调查	 58%
13	 宇宙航者	 43%

7	 科士热点	 100%
11	不言而喻	 75%
6	 快驹	 72%
4	 秘密调查	 67%
10	网红效应	 67%

3	 星光部队	1:21.96
18	马术师	 1:22.37
8	 佩格焦点	1:22.56
12	课堂	 1:22.76
2	 游乐家族	1:22.90

赛事预览: 科士热点 在 雅士阁 有优异的战绩，今返此跑道能问鼎天下。 秘密调查 近来试跑表

现相当可取，今能有显著进步。 不言而喻 增至更合适的 1400m路程，处境更为有利，可击败

一切。 快驹 上役以 7.70马位于950m获胜，正处巅峰状态，可左右大局。 俄罗斯吧 今返一向

有优异战绩的雅士阁作战，有望争得位置。
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